## Minnesota State Senate

**State and Local Government and Veterans Committee** Tuesday, January 24, 2023 12:30 PM, Room 1200, Minnesota Senate Bldg.

## **Minutes**

Present: Senator Erin P. Murphy - Chair, Senator Nicole L. Mitchell - Vice Chair, Senator Bruce D. Anderson, Senator Calvin K. Bahr, Senator Jim Carlson, Senator Steve A. Cwodzinski, Senator Steve Drazkowski, Senator Omar Fateh, Senator Heather Gustafson, Senator John R. Jasinski, Senator Mark W. Koran, Senator Andrew R. Lang, Senator Erin K. Maye Quade, Senator Kelly L. Morrison

**Absent: No Members Absent** 

Senator Erin P. Murphy called the meeting to order at 12:33 pm.

**Call to order** 

**Overview from the Minnesota Department of Administration** 

**Presentation by Commissioner Alice Roberts-Davis.** 

**Confirmation of Minnesota Department of Administration Commissioner Roberts-Davis** 

Senator Gustafson moves to confirm Alice Roberts Davis as the Commissioner of Minnesota Department of Administration.

Motion prevails with unanimous voice vote.

Senator Gustafson moved that Confirmation of Minnesota Department of Administration Commissioner Roberts-Davis, be recommended to pass. - MOTION PREVAILED.

**Overview from Minnesota Department of Management and Budget** 

Presentation from Deputy Commissioner Britta Reitan.

**Overview from Minnesota Department of Revenue** 

**Presentation by Deputy Commissioner Lee Ho.** 

**Overview from Minnesota IT Services (MNIT)** 

**Presentation from Deputy Commissioner John Eichten.** 

9/28/23, 3:42 PM Minnesota State Senate

<b>Confirmation of Minnesota IT Services Commissioner Tomes</b>	
Testimony from Tarek Tomes.	
Senator Fateh moves to confirm Tarek Tomes as Commissione	er of Information Technology Services.
Motion prevails with unanimous voice vote.	
Senator Fateh moved that Confirmation of Minnesota IT Services Commissioner Tomes, be recommended to pass MOTION PREVAILED.	
The meeting was adjourned at 2:29 pm.	
Senator Erin P. Murphy, Chair	Alexis Kise, Legislative Assistant